Construction data
Inner conductor Ø mm CCS 0.81
Dielectric Ø mm Foam PE 3.66
First overlapped foil Al/PET/Al Bonded foil
First foil coverage / overlap % 100 / 18
Braid Al Braid Wire
2nd overlapped foil Al/PET/Al Foil
2nd foil coverage / overlap % 100 / 18

Transfer impedance 5-30 MHz < 5 mΩ/m, Class A†
Screening effectiveness 30-1000 MHz > 95 dB, Class A†
Typical >105 dB
Screening effectiveness 1-3 GHz > 85 dB, Class A†
Typical >100 dB
Parameters tested according to standards
 † EN 60966-2-6: 2009 Screening efficiency
  Transfer Impedance
Product introduction
DKT now introduces a series of Class A connectivity cords with
high quality F-connectors. The Class A cable ensures minimum
level of noise from e.g. mobile networks and minimum emission
from modem transmissions.
Technical specifications
Type no. Item no. Length Max attenuation
CC-1.5-TPE-F-S 20170 1.5 m 1.3 dB
CC-2-TPE-F-S 20171 2 m 1.5 dB
CC-2.5-TPE-F-S 20172 2.5 m 1.8 dB
CC-3-TPE-F-S 20173 3 m 2.0 dB
CC-3.5-TPE-F-S 20174 3.5 m 2.3 dB
CC-5-TPE-F-S 20175 5 m 3.0 dB
CC-7.5-TPE-F-S 20176 7.5 m 4.3 dB
CC-10-TPE-F-S 20177 10 m 5.5 dB
AUGUST 12, 2015
modem connection cable
Why Class A attenuation on cable shielding?
With frequency overlap between Cable TV and Lte services , the TV services are